
Jackson St.  -vs- Texas Southern 
3/15/2026 at 5225 Calhoun Rd., Houston, Texas, 77021

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kevin De Los Santos (2-1)
Loss: Demarques Thompson (0-2)
HBP: Jayden Lopez, Christian Delgado, Talmadge Davis, Justin Mays, Dalton Alford
PB: Miguel Morales (2)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 4:18   Weather: Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Jackson St. 0 0 1 3 0 2 1 5 5 17 16 1
Texas Southern 5 1 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 12 13 3

Jackson St. 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Robert Tate Jr. 3b/ss 5 4 3 4 0 1 0
Tyree Reed cf/rf 6 2 2 3 0 2 0
Pierre Cabral rf/lf 5 3 3 2 0 1 0
Edwin Lemus Hudson Jr. dh 6 0 1 1 0 3 1
Payton Boines 2b 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Wilbert Perez 1b 5 1 1 1 0 2 2
Hederick Torres c 3 2 1 1 2 0 0
Asafa Jones lf/rf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
    Isaac McClenty cf 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
Diego Melendez ss 2 0 1 1 0 1 2
    Tyshon Patty 3b 2 3 2 3 1 0 0
Jayden Lopez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christian Delgado p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Talmadge Davis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kevin De Los Santos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kade Walker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 17 16 16 4 15 5

2B: Payton Boines (1)
3B: Robert Tate Jr. (1)
HR: Robert Tate Jr. (2); Tyree Reed (1); Pierre Cabral (1); Tyshon
Patty (2)
SB: Pierre Cabral (1)
HBP: Robert Tate Jr. (1); Pierre Cabral (1); Payton Boines (1)
E: Jayden Lopez (1)
DP: 1

Texas Southern 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zachari Pace lf 4 3 1 1 1 2 0
Christopher Chavez rf 4 2 4 2 1 0 0
Jonathan Trejo ss 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Byron Robinson 1b 5 1 1 2 0 2 2
Evan Joubert 3b 3 0 2 3 2 1 2
Miguel Morales c 3 1 0 1 1 0 3
Shaun Williams cf 4 1 1 1 0 2 0
Marco Mueses dh 4 1 0 0 1 1 1
Nate Lopez 2b 5 2 2 1 0 0 0
Justin Mays p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mikelle Mason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dalton Alford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Demarques Thompson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 12 13 11 7 8 8

2B: Evan Joubert (1)
HR: Zachari Pace (1)
SH: Miguel Morales (1)
SF: Shaun Williams (1)
SB: Zachari Pace (1); Nate Lopez (1)
CS: Miguel Morales (1)
HBP: Zachari Pace (1); Christopher Chavez (1); Jonathan Trejo (2)
E: Zachari Pace (1); Evan Joubert (1); Mikelle Mason (1)
DP: 1

Jackson St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jayden Lopez 5.1 8 8 7 4 4 1 0 1 0 22 29 8 4 –
Christian Delgado 1.0 3 3 3 2 1 0 0 1 0 4 7 0 0 –
Talmadge Davis 0.1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 4 0 0 –
Kevin De Los Santos (W, 2-1) 1.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 2 –
Kade Walker 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 –
Totals 13 12 11 7 8 1 0 4 0 35 48 9 7

Texas Southern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Justin Mays 6.0 9 6 5 1 11 1 0 1 0 27 29 1 5 –
Mikelle Mason 1.0 1 1 1 0 3 1 1 0 0 4 4 0 0 –
Dalton Alford 0.1 2 5 5 1 0 0 0 2 0 3 6 0 1 –
Demarques Thompson (L, 0-2) 1.2 4 5 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 8 10 0 3 –
Totals 16 17 16 4 15 2 1 3 0 42 49 1 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Jackson St. - Top of 1st JAC TEX
Pierre Cabral to lf. 0 0
Asafa Jones to rf. 0 0
Robert Tate Jr. struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Tyree Reed grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0
Pierre Cabral singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Pierre Cabral stole second. 0 0
Edwin Lemus Hudson Jr. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-0). 0 0

Texas Southern - Bottom of 1st JAC TEX
Zachari Pace walked (0-0). 0 0
Christopher Chavez hit by pitch (0-0); Zachari Pace advanced to second. 0 0
Jonathan Trejo walked (0-0); Christopher Chavez advanced to second; Zachari Pace advanced to third. 0 0
Byron Robinson singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Jonathan Trejo advanced to second; Christopher Chavez
scored; Zachari Pace scored. 0 2
Byron Robinson advanced to second on a wild pitch; Jonathan Trejo advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
Evan Joubert walked (0-0). 0 2
Miguel Morales reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Evan Joubert out at second ss to 2b; Byron
Robinson advanced to third; Jonathan Trejo scored. 0 3
Miguel Morales advanced to second on an error by p, advanced to third; Byron Robinson scored. 0 4
Shaun Williams flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Miguel Morales scored, unearned. 0 5
Marco Mueses struck out swinging (0-0). 0 5

Jackson St. - Top of 2nd JAC TEX
Payton Boines hit by pitch (0-0). 0 5
Wilbert Perez reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Payton Boines out at second 3b to 2b. 0 5
Wilbert Perez advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 5
Hederick Torres walked (0-0). 0 5
Asafa Jones struck out swinging (0-0). 0 5
Diego Melendez struck out swinging (0-0). 0 5

Texas Southern - Bottom of 2nd JAC TEX
Nate Lopez flied out to p (0-0). 0 5
Zachari Pace homered, RBI (0-0). 0 6
Christopher Chavez singled (0-0). 0 6
Jonathan Trejo singled (0-0); Christopher Chavez advanced to second. 0 6
Byron Robinson flied out to cf (0-0). 0 6
Evan Joubert struck out swinging (0-0). 0 6

Jackson St. - Top of 3rd JAC TEX
Robert Tate Jr. homered, RBI (0-0). 1 6
Tyree Reed grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 6
Pierre Cabral struck out looking (0-0). 1 6
Edwin Lemus Hudson Jr. struck out swinging, out at first p to 1b (0-0). 1 6

Texas Southern - Bottom of 3rd JAC TEX
Miguel Morales flied out to cf (0-0). 1 6
Shaun Williams flied out to lf (0-0). 1 6
Marco Mueses flied out to rf (0-0). 1 6

Jackson St. - Top of 4th JAC TEX
Payton Boines doubled to center field (0-0). 1 6



Wilbert Perez singled, advanced to second on an error by lf, RBI (0-0); Payton Boines scored, unearned. 2 6
Hederick Torres singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Wilbert Perez scored. 3 6
Hederick Torres advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 6
Asafa Jones struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-0). 3 6
Diego Melendez singled to third base, RBI (0-0); Hederick Torres scored. 4 6
Tyshon Patty pinch ran for Diego Melendez. 4 6
Robert Tate Jr. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Tyshon Patty out on the play. 4 6

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Texas Southern - Bottom of 4th JAC TEX
Robert Tate Jr. to ss. 4 6
Tyshon Patty to 3b. 4 6
Nate Lopez grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 6
Zachari Pace struck out looking (0-0). 4 6
Christopher Chavez singled to right field (0-0). 4 6
Jonathan Trejo singled to left field (0-0); Christopher Chavez advanced to second. 4 6
Byron Robinson grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 6

Jackson St. - Top of 5th JAC TEX
Tyree Reed struck out looking (0-0). 4 6
Pierre Cabral grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 6
Edwin Lemus Hudson Jr. reached first on an error by 3b (0-0). 4 6
Payton Boines singled to center field (0-0); Edwin Lemus Hudson Jr. advanced to second. 4 6
Wilbert Perez struck out swinging (0-0). 4 6

Texas Southern - Bottom of 5th JAC TEX
Evan Joubert doubled to left field (0-0). 4 6
Miguel Morales grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-0); Evan Joubert advanced to third. 4 6
Shaun Williams struck out swinging (0-0). 4 6
Marco Mueses flied out to rf (0-0). 4 6

Jackson St. - Top of 6th JAC TEX
Hederick Torres flied out to cf (0-0). 4 6
Asafa Jones struck out swinging (0-0). 4 6
Tyshon Patty homered, RBI (0-0). 5 6
Robert Tate Jr. homered, RBI (0-0). 6 6
Tyree Reed struck out swinging (0-0). 6 6

Texas Southern - Bottom of 6th JAC TEX
Nate Lopez singled to second base (0-0). 6 6
Zachari Pace flied out to rf (0-0). 6 6
Christopher Chavez walked (0-0); Nate Lopez stole second. 6 6
Christian Delgado to p for Jayden Lopez. 6 6
Jonathan Trejo hit by pitch (0-0); Christopher Chavez advanced to second; Nate Lopez advanced to third. 6 6
Byron Robinson struck out swinging (0-0). 6 6
Evan Joubert singled, 2 RBI (0-0); Jonathan Trejo out at second ss to 3b; Christopher Chavez scored; Nate
Lopez scored. 6 8

Jackson St. - Top of 7th JAC TEX
Mikelle Mason to p for Justin Mays. 6 8
Pierre Cabral singled to left field (0-0). 6 8
Pierre Cabral advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 8
Edwin Lemus Hudson Jr. struck out looking (0-0). 6 8
Payton Boines struck out swinging (0-0). 6 8
Pierre Cabral advanced to third on an error by p. 6 8
Pierre Cabral scored on a balk. 7 8



Wilbert Perez struck out swinging (0-0). 7 8
Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Texas Southern - Bottom of 7th JAC TEX
Miguel Morales walked (0-0). 7 8
Miguel Morales out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 7 8
Shaun Williams singled to left field (0-0). 7 8
Marco Mueses walked (0-0); Shaun Williams advanced to second. 7 8
Nate Lopez singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Marco Mueses advanced to second; Shaun Williams scored. 7 9
Talmadge Davis to p for Christian Delgado. 7 9
Zachari Pace hit by pitch (0-0); Nate Lopez advanced to second; Marco Mueses advanced to third. 7 9
Christopher Chavez singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Zachari Pace advanced to second; Nate Lopez
scored; Marco Mueses scored. 7 11
Zachari Pace stole third. 7 11
Jonathan Trejo hit by pitch (0-0); Christopher Chavez advanced to second. 7 11
Byron Robinson struck out looking (0-0). 7 11
Jayden Lopez to p for Talmadge Davis. 7 11
Kevin De Los Santos to p for Jayden Lopez. 7 11
Evan Joubert walked, RBI (0-0); Jonathan Trejo advanced to second; Christopher Chavez advanced to third;
Zachari Pace scored. 7 12
Miguel Morales flied out to cf (0-0). 7 12

Jackson St. - Top of 8th JAC TEX
Dalton Alford to p for Mikelle Mason. 7 12
Hederick Torres grounded out to 2b (0-0). 7 12
Isaac McClenty pinch hit for Asafa Jones. 7 12
Isaac McClenty walked (0-0). 7 12
Tyshon Patty homered, 2 RBI (0-0); Isaac McClenty scored. 9 12
Robert Tate Jr. hit by pitch (0-0). 9 12
Tyree Reed homered, 2 RBI (0-0); Robert Tate Jr. scored. 11 12
Pierre Cabral hit by pitch (0-0). 11 12
Demarques Thompson to p for Dalton Alford. 11 12
Pierre Cabral advanced to second on a passed ball. 11 12
Edwin Lemus Hudson Jr. singled, out at second lf to 3b to 2b, RBI (0-0); Pierre Cabral scored. 12 12
Payton Boines grounded out to ss (0-0). 12 12

Texas Southern - Bottom of 8th JAC TEX
Tyree Reed to rf. 12 12
Isaac McClenty to cf. 12 12
Shaun Williams struck out swinging (0-0). 12 12
Marco Mueses grounded out to 2b (0-0). 12 12
Nate Lopez grounded out to 2b (0-0). 12 12

Jackson St. - Top of 9th JAC TEX
Wilbert Perez grounded out to p (0-0). 12 12
Hederick Torres walked (0-0). 12 12
Isaac McClenty struck out looking (0-0). 12 12
Tyshon Patty walked (0-0); Hederick Torres advanced to second. 12 12
Robert Tate Jr. tripled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Tyshon Patty scored; Hederick Torres scored. 14 12
Tyree Reed singled, bunt, RBI (0-0); Robert Tate Jr. scored. 15 12
Pierre Cabral homered, 2 RBI (0-0); Tyree Reed scored. 17 12
Edwin Lemus Hudson Jr. grounded out to ss (0-0). 17 12

Texas Southern - Bottom of 9th JAC TEX
Kade Walker to p for Kevin De Los Santos. 17 12
Zachari Pace struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-0). 17 12
Christopher Chavez singled to left field (0-0). 17 12



Jonathan Trejo grounded into double play ss to 3b to 2b (0-0); Christopher Chavez out on the play. 17 12
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 


